
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BROCHURE 

Phone: +9122-41587300 

Email: hfsthane@hiranandanischools.edu.in 
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Hiranandani Foundation School, Thane is Twenty-five years 

today. The journey has indeed been a very progressive journey 

of moving onward and forward. In the process honing our 

children to excel not only in the academic processes but even 

equipping them with life skills. 

 
The making of a Hiraite who steps out of the portals of this 

institute as a complete individual who walks the talk in the 

true sense an embodiment of the logo of the school 

‘Mens Sana in Corpore Sano’ Latin for A Sound Mind in a 

Sound Body. In this premise a lot of impetus is given to sports, 

public speaking, public presence by way of Debate, Dramatics 

and Elocution. 

 
The school also avidly participates in Inter-school activities 

thus benchmarking Hiranandani Foundation School, Thane as 

one of the premier educational institutions of the country. 



 

 

ADMISSIONS 

 
Note- Admission to Std. I and above are subject to seat availability. Parents are requested to check the 

school website for more details. Queries (if any) shall be addressed to admission@hfsthane.in 

We cannot accommodate school tour requests. However, we invite you to explore our website and 

contact us via mail with any queries. 

 
Admission will be subject to verification of documents. Incomplete/ In- correct application 

forms (if any) will not be considered. 

 
 

 
● Original Birth Certificates for candidates from – Nursery (Hiradale) to Std. I 

● One latest passport size photo of the candidate and the parents. 

● A copy of the unmasked E-Aadhar card of the student and both the parents. 

● For Hiranandani Flat Owner - 

Agreement Copy (Index Page And Address Page) 

Latest Maintenance Bill (If Society Is Formed) 

● Electricity Bill in case of Non-Flat Owner 

● Proof of Sibling studying in Hiranandani Foundation School, Thane – A copy of the ID card 

● Std. II to Std. IX should submit the original leaving certificate of the candidate within two weeks of 

the completion of the admission procedure which is mandatory. Admission will be provisional 

and will be formally confirmed upon receipt of the original leaving certificate. 

The Leaving certificate should have a mention of the following – 

● The school UDISE No., PEN No. and students’ APAAR ID No. (only for students coming from 

Maharashtra) 

● Aadhar card no. of the student 
● Promotion to the next class 
● No requests for admissions will be entertained by the School Management or the School Office. 

● Recommendation / request letters regarding admission will amount to rejection of the 

application. Kindly do not meet the school authorities regarding such matters. 

● The School and its Management do not accept any donations or capitation fees. Beware of those 

who promise admission in exchange for money or other favours. 

● Admission to Std. V and above is contingent upon a mandatory entrance test and interview. 
Selection will be based on performance in both the test and interview and is subject to 

availability of seats in each class. 

● A new pupil who has attended a recognized school cannot be admitted without a 
Leaving Certificate from the school last attended. 

● In the case of children in the Pre-primary Section, should the government enforce any age 

restriction different to the one currently prevailing in the school, parents would have to comply 

with the regulation. 
● Registration does not guarantee admission. 
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FEE STRUCTURE (2026-27) 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
PRE-PRIMARY (HIRADALE, JR.KG. SR. KG.) 

 

 
For New Admission Caution Money Deposit ₹30,000/-  

                           Admission Fees                      ₹  8,500/- 

 

   
June To 

August 

 
September 

To 

November 

 
December To 

February 

 
March 

To 

May 

 
TOTAL 

 
Tuition Fees 

 

₹8,900 x 12 

 

₹26,700/- 

 

₹26,700/- 

 

₹26,700/- 

 

₹26,700/- 
 

₹1,06,800/- 

 
Term Fees 

 

₹8,100 x 2 

 

₹8,100/- 

 
 

₹8,100/- 

 
 

₹16,200/- 

 
Examination 

Fees 

 

₹450 x 12 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 
 

₹5,400/- 

  
 

₹36,150/- 

 

₹28,050/- 

 

₹36,150/- 

 

₹28,050/- 

 

₹1,28,400/- 



FEE STRUCTURE (2026-27) 

 

 

 
MAIN (Std. I to X) 

 

 
For New Admission Caution Money Deposit ₹30,000/-  

                            Admission Fees                               ₹ 8,500/- 

 

   
June To 

August 

 
September 

To 

November 

 
December To 

February 

 
March 

To May 

 
TOTAL 

 
Tuition Fees 

 
 

₹9,100 x 12 

 
 

₹27,300/- 

 
 

₹27,300/- 

 
 

₹27,300/- 

 
 

₹27,300/- 

 

 
₹1,09,200/- 

 
Term Fees  

₹8500 x 2 

 

₹8,500/- 

 

 

₹8,500/- 

  

 
₹17,000/- 

 
Examination 

Fees 

 

₹450 x 12 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

 
₹5,400/- 

 
Library Fees  

₹450 x 12 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

 
₹5,400/- 

 
Laboratory 

Fees 

 

₹450 x 12 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

₹1,350/- 

 

 
₹5,400/- 

  
 

₹39,850/- 

 

₹31,350/- 

 

₹39,850/- 

 

₹31,350/- 

 

₹1,42,400/- 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

WITHDRAWALS 

• A written notice of withdrawal must be given three months in advance. In special cases such as 

sudden transfer of parents, the Principal reduces the period of notice. The students who leave school 

in November and after will be charged all fees till the end of May. 

 
• The Caution Money will be refunded provided all dues are paid, library books or any other 
property which the student may have taken are returned to school in a proper condition. Also note 

Caution money will be released after we receive confirmation of admission from your child's new 

school. 

• The Leaving Certificate will be given free of charge if the application is made within one year from 

the date of leaving the school or from the date of the result of public examination for which the pupil sat. 

After this period, a search fee of Rs. 100/- will be charged. Two weeks’ time must be given for the 

Leaving Certificate to be issued. 

 
• The Principal reserves the right to request the withdrawal of any student if his/her behaviour is 

found unsatisfactory. 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

CURRICULUM 
HIRADALE, PRE-PRIMARY: 

 
The Pre-Primary Section of the HFS has a preschool 

programme that is divided into Hiradale, JR. KG and 

SR. KG. catering to the needs of children in the 

range of 3- to 5-year-olds. 

 
It functions on the principle of learning by doing it 

through the play-way method. We guide the child 

to step into the world of learning in an environment 

outside the comfort zone i.e. their home. 

During this stage we focus on developing social, emotional, cognitive, and physical skills in a safe and 

supportive atmosphere through various activities such as Indoor free play, clay modelling, Outdoor free 

play, Music session, Art and Craft, Educational field trip, Picnic. 

 
We also facilitate promoting our children’s personal growth and development. Our babies are 

encouraged to express themselves with the help of singing, dancing, Show and Tell, storytelling, Fancy 

dress festival celebrations and Projects to enhance their communication skills and shed their stage 

fright. The children get to showcase their hidden talents during the Annual Concert and test their motor 

skills during Sports day. Special activities such as Sprouts bhelpuri day and Truffle fruit pudding are 

organized during the academic year to enlighten their minds on healthy eating habits. A Day in the 

kitchen puts their culinary skills to test, where they are guided to make a simple yet mouth-watering 

recipe. 

 
During the formative years in Pre-primary, we train the tender minds to develop their logical, 

imaginative, organizational, and interpersonal skills. Structured learning is facilitated with the help of 

academics and the Smart board, interspersed with games, to enhance the learning outcome among the 

children which will last a lifetime. A child’s mind is full of curiosity, wonder and emotions. Values are 

taught through lucid short, effective stories and Puppet shows. Puppets are a good tool to get young 

children’s attention and help them to act out everyday scenarios. 

 
Grandparents’ day is celebrated with great fervour and delight where our beloved grandparents are 

invited to spend a day with our babies. The children are trained to present a short entertainment 

programme and later they are encouraged to participate in fun-filled activities and lots of dancing and 

singing, to take home cherished memories for a lifetime. 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ICSE [Std I -X]: 

● The school year begins in June and 

terminates in April. 

● The school prepares students for the Indian 

Certificate of Secondary Education 

Examination (ICSE). 

● Regular attendance is a requirement of the 

Council. 

● Candidates are declared successful if they 

reach a prescribed minimum aggregate of 

marks in the compulsory subjects while at 

least attaining a credit in three subjects, 

which must include the subject English and 

the pass standard in three subjects. 

 
● They must also pass in SUPW (Socially Useful and Productive Work) with a minimum of a ‘C’ 

grade. 
● Hindi and Marathi languages are taught from Std. I 

● Art, Craft, Value-based Education, Music, Physical Education, SUPW and Swimming also form a 
part of the curriculum. 

● There are four Houses in the school - ALPHA, BETA, DELTA and SIGMA 

● The sports steered by the PE department are Football, Basketball, Throw ball, Hand ball, 

Volleyball, Cricket, Gymnastics, Athletics, Kabaddi, Kho-Kho and Carrom. Inter-House Matches and 

competitions are held in all these games. 
● HFS offers after school coaching in Football, Basketball, Swimming, Table-Tennis, Skating, 

Taekwondo, Chess and cricket. These activities are conducted in the school premises from   
3:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

● Inter-House Competitions in General Knowledge, Elocution, Carrom, Chess, Table Tennis, 

Swimming, Gymnastics, Music, Dance, Debates, Impromptu Speech, Handwriting, and Essay 

Writing are also held. 

● The school has the Interact Club and Eco Club. The Interact Club aims at fostering a sense of social 

concern and international understanding among young students by insisting on constructive 

leadership, recognition and thoughtfulness for others and awareness of the importance of home 

and family. It undertakes various relief projects on behalf of the underprivileged. 

● The HFS Eco Club empowers students to participate and take up meaningful environmental 

activities and projects. This forum helps to promote environmental awareness amongst the parents 

and neighborhood communities. 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Compulsory Subjects 

 
 

Optional Subjects 

 

 
English I [Language] 

 

 
Computer 

Applications / 

Economic 

Applications /  

Arts / 

Physical Education 

 

 
English II [Literature] 

 

 
Hindi 

 

 
History-Civics 

 

 
Geography 

 

 
Mathematics / Environmental Studies  

Science (Physics, Chemistry, Biology)  

OR 
Commercial studies 

The school also offers a foundation course for the Std IX and X students in the school premises, 

along with IITIANS SPECTRUM EDUTECH (to facilitate the students aspiring for various Entrance 

Exams after Std. XII - Olympiads, Scholastic and Competitive Exams) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

CURRICULUM 
ISC [Std XI-XII]: 

 
June 29, 2009, a very important landmark in the 

history of HFS. It was the day when we commenced 

with the ISC Section. The ISC section comprises of 

Science, Commerce and Humanities Stream. 

 
The first batch of ISC students passed out in the 

year 2011. We have an excellent faculty with 

experienced Post Graduate teachers. A monthly test 

schedule is followed along with a monthly meeting 

with the parents. 

 

 

SCIENCE STREAM 
 

Compulsory subjects English | Physics | Chemistry 

Optional subjects Group 1 - Mathematics | Biology 

 
Group 2 - Business Studies | Computer Science | 

Psychology | Art | Artificial Intelligence | Physical Education 

COMMERCE STREAM 
 

Compulsory subjects English | Accounts | Commerce | Economics 

Optional subjects Group 2 – Applied Mathematics | Business Studies | 

Mass Media | Computer Science | Psychology | Art | 

Artificial Intelligence 

HUMANITIES 

Compulsory subjects English | Economics | Political Science | Commerce 

Optional subjects Group 2 – Applied Mathematics | Business Studies | 

Mass Media | Psychology | Art | Artificial Intelligence 

 

The school also offers an integrated course for the Science stream students, along with IITIANS 

SPECTRUM EDUTECH to facilitate the students aspiring for JEE-Main, JEE-Advanced, BIT-SAT, 

MHT-CET, Other Engineering Entrance Exams, Olympiads and various professional streams ahead. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ISC STD. XI & XII 

 

 
For New Admission Caution Money Deposit ₹10,000/- 

 

Admission Fees ₹10,000/- 

 

   

June To November 

 

December To May 

 

TOTAL 

 

Tuition Fees 

 

₹11,600 x 12 

 

₹69,600/- 

 

₹69,600/- 

 

₹1,39,200/- 

 

Term Fees 

 

   ₹10,000 x 2 

 

₹10,000/- 

 

₹10,000/- 

 

₹20,000/- 

 

Examination Fees 

 

₹450 x 12 

 

₹2,700/- 

 

₹2,700/- 

 

₹5,400/- 

 

Library Fees 

 

₹450 x 12 

 

₹2,700/- 

 

₹2,700/- 

 

₹5,400/- 

 

Laboratory Fees 

 

₹450 x 12 

 

₹2,700/- 

 

₹2,700/- 

 

₹5,400/- 

   

₹87,700/- 

 

₹87,700/- ₹1,75,400/- 



 

 

Join Us in 

Shaping the Future! 


